

## MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

## NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the	August, 2015.
--------------------	---------------

No.MSLSA/Appeal/235/2015/236\* – In pursuance of the Resolutions of the extraordinary meeting of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority held on the 3rd August, 2015 and with the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to constitute a committee for taken up all matters relating to appeals under "The Meghalaya Victim Compensation Scheme, 2014", consisting of the following Members with immediate effect.

1. Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority

Chairperson

2. The Special Secretary, Law Department.

Member

3. Inspector General of Police (CID).

Member

The decision of the committee shall be subjected to the approval of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman.

(W.Diengdoh), Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.

Memo.No.MSLSA/Appeal/235/2015/236-A,

Dated Shillong the \_\_\_\_\_ August, 2015.

Copy to:

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr Justice Uma Nath Singh, Chief Justice of the High Court of Meghalaya and Patron-in Chief, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr Justice T.N.K.Singh, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Mr Justice S.R.Sen, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya, for favour of kind information of His Lordship.
- 4. The Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Meghalaya, Political/Home (Police) Department for information
- 5. The Special Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 6. All District Legal Services Authority.
- 7. The Inspector General of Police (CID), Meghalaya, Shillong for information and necessary action
- 8. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 9. The State Informatics Officer, for information with a request to upload the above notification in the website of the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority.

  Show G.FB. Eyrgkon, Computer Operator, MSASA for wife + Ma.

Pri Ordon ata

Member Secretary,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.